 Copyright 2023 Ford Motor Company
Stacy L. Balzer         Ford Motor Company
Operating Director        P. O. Box 1904
Service Engineering Operations       Dearborn, Michigan 48121
Ford Customer Service Division
March 20, 2023
TO: All U.S. Ford and Lincoln Dealers
SUBJECT: NEW VEHICLE DEMONSTRATION / DELIVERY HOLD –

23S05C 10.4 Hours
Time allowed to submit photos of park test results 23S05ZZ 0.2 Hours
PARTS REQUIREMENTS / ORDERING INFORMATION
Parts To Inspect And Replace Only If Necessary
Part Number Description
Order
Quantity
Claim Quantity
L1MZ-4650-A Driveshaft Alignment Bushing 1 1
L1MZ-4782-A Flex Coupling 1 1
LP5Z-7A098-A Fluid Filter 1 1
HL3Z-7A191-B Fluid Pan Gasket 1 1
ML3Z-7A191-A Hybrid Drive Unit Gasket 1 1
HL3Z-7A248-D Fluid Pump Seal 1 1
HL3Z-7G199-A Aux Pump Tube Seal 1 1
7L1Z-7J227-A Fluid Cooler O-ring Seals 2 2
HL3Z-7J227-A Aux Pump Tube O-ring Seal 1 1
7T4Z-7Z302-A Fluid Filter Seal 1 1
HL3Z-7Z490-E Channel Plate 1 1
W719511-S439 Driveshaft Flex Coupling Bolts 4 3
W719698-S900 Left Catalytic Converter Studs 1 3
W701183-S300 Engine Dowel 4 2
LP5Z-7A527-M T-3 Shim 3.05-3.15mm Selective 1 1
LP5Z-7A527-N T-3 Shim 3.2-3.3mm Selective 1 1
LP5Z-7A527-P T-3 Shim 3.35-3.45mm Selective 1 1
 Copyright 2023 Ford Motor Company
ATTACHMENT II
Page 2 of 5
NEW VEHICLE DEMONSTRATION / DELIVERY HOLD -
Safety Recall 23S05
Certain 2020-2022 Model Year Explorer Vehicles
Equipped with 2.3L Engines and 10R60 Transmission
Transmission Park System Inspection and Repair
PARTS REQUIREMENTS / ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
LP5Z-7A527-Q T-3 Shim 3.5-3.6mm Selective 1 1
LP5Z-7A527-R T-3 Shim 3.5-3.6mm Selective 1 1
LP5Z-7A527-S T-3 Shim 3.8-3.9mm Selective 1 1
LP5Z-7A527-T T-3 Shim 3.95-4.05mm Selective 1 1
LP5Z-7A527-U T-3 Shim 4.1-4.2mm Selective 1 1
LP5Z-7A527-V T-3 Shim 4.25-4.35mm Selective 1 1
To guarantee the shortest delivery time, an emergency order for parts must be placed.
AWD Only Parts:
Vehicle Part Number Description
Order